Parameter
1525 ~ 1565 or Custom WavelengthsOperating Wavelength
All values referenced are without connector.
Insertion Loss
Temperature Dependent Loss (TDL)
≤ 1.5dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss (WDL)
-5 to +70°C

Bidirectional
email: sales@acphotonics.com                 tel: 408.986.9838                 www.acphotonics.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
1x4 Solid-State PM
Fiberoptic Switch
OPTICAL PATH AND ELECTRICAL PIN CONFIGURATION
Parameters
Switching Voltage (Vcc)
Pulse Width (Typical)
Unit
Switching Speed *
Specifications
Switching Current
Claim Frequency
2 ~ 20 (Typ. :5)50 ~ 200
3 ~ 7.5
≤ 1,000
≤ 500 (Typ. : 300)
mA
V 3 ± 5%
us
≤ 3,500
≤20
≤ 350
Hz
us
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Unidirectional Configuration
Pin 1
+ -- N/A
Pin 2
+IN OUT 1
IN OUT 2
Configuration Pigtail Style Fiber Length
In
1=50 ~ 200us
Fiber Type
6 = LC/UPC
5 = ST
4 = SC/PC
3 = SC/APC
2 = FC/PC
1 = FC/APC
0 = NoneU=Unidirectional
7 = LC/APC
Connector
Switching
Wavelength
Operating
SS
       loose tube
2=900um
1=Bare fiber
B=Bidirectional
55=1525 ~ 1565nm 104=1x4
Speed
M=PM1310
N=PM1550
Out
Connector
6 = LC/UPC
5 = ST
4 = SC/PC
3 = SC/APC
2 = FC/PC
1 = FC/APC
0 = None
7 = LC/APC
Port
2=2 ~ 20us